TABLE OF CONTENTS
SECTION 01. ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

P;I;er Authors Affiliation Paper Title Page
01 Anca BARCU University of Agronomic AN OVERVIEW OF 11-14
Sciences and Veterinary =~ SUSTAINTABLE USES OF
Medicine of Bucharest PLANT WASTE
02  Nicoleta-Corina “1 Decembrie 1918” STUDY ON THE RECYCLING  15-18
CARNAT-MARZA University of Alba Iulia ~ OF ZN-C AND ALKALINE
BATTERIES AND THE REUSE
OF MICROELEMENTS IN
AGRICULTURE
03  Elena MARICA “1 Decembrie 1918” STUDY ON THE IMPACT OF 19-22

University of Alba Iulia ~ ASBESTOS ON THE
ENVIRONMENT AND ON THE
POPULATION OF ALBA IULIA

04 Raluca PENU', Andrei 1University of Agronomic GET IN BUSSINES WITH THE =~ 23-26
Valentin HOLBAN',  Sciences and Veterinary PLANTS WASTE
Victor Andrei Medicine of Bucharest
GERGELY VARGA',  25C [ aboratoarele Medica

Simona SPTNUl, Ionut SsA

MORARU?
05 Ozgiir ZEYDAN, 1Biilent Ecevit University, SUSTAINABLE WATER USE IN  27-30
Kiibra SEVER!, Elif Department of BULENT ECEVIT UNIVERSITY
Sena AN? Environmental FACULTY OF ENGINEERING
Engineering
2Biilent Ecevit University,
Department of Mining
Engineering

SECTION 02. SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT OF RURAL AREA

Paper

D Authors Affiliation Paper Title Page
06  Ionut Cosmin 1Banat University of ACCESSION OF EUROPEAN ~ 33-42
GHEORGHESCU?,  Agricultural Sciences and FUNDS UNDER THE
Florin Cristian Veterinary Medicine, NATIONAL PROGRAM OF
BARLIBA? “King Michael I of RURAL DEVELOPMENT (2014-
Romania” 2020) FOR THE FOUNDATION
2West University of OF A ZOOTECHNICAL FARM
Timisoara BARATEAZ VILLAGE FROM
TIMIS COUNTY



07

Paper

ID
08

09

10

11

12

Ionut Cosmin
GHEORGHESCU},
Florin Cristian
BARLIBA?

Authors

Constantin-
Claudiu
ANDRONESCU,
Andan CHERIM

Florin Cristian
BARLIBA?, Ionut
Cosmin
GHEORGHESCU!

Florin Cristian
BARLIBA!, Ionut
Cosmin
GHEORGHESCUY,
Florina MANCIU?

Cristian BIHOLAR,
Ionut CARABAS,
Florina MANCIU

Andreea Luminita
DEDULESCU,
Valentina Mihaela
BULIBASA

!Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

?Polytechnic University of
Timisoara

EXECUTION OF A 43-50
SPECIALIZED STUDY IN

ORDER TO DRAW UP THE
DOCUMENTATION FOR THE
REALIZATION OF THE

PASTORAL ARRANGEMENT

IN VARADIA COMMUNE,

CARAS - SEVERIN COUNTY

SECTION 03. CADASTRE

Affiliation

University of Agronomic
Sciences and Veterinary
Medicine of Bucharest

!Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

?Polytechnic University of
Timisoara

Polytechnic University of
Timisoara

?Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

University of Agronomic
Sciences and Veterinary
Medicine of Bucharest

Paper Title Page
GRAPHIC ASPECTS OF 3D 53-60
MAPS PRESENTATION

CARTOGRAPHIC ANALYSIS  61-66
OF MEADOWS FOR
IMPLEMENTATION OF A
PASTORAL SETTLEMENT

CREATING A WEB GIS 67-76
APPLICATION WHICH

PRESENTS A TOURISTIC MAP

OF TIMISOARA

TOPOGRAPHIC WORKS FOR ~ 77-80
THE ACHIEVEMENT OF A 3D
SURVEY

MAPS AND SATELLITE 81-88
IMAGES - TOOLS FOR AN
EFFECTIVE MANAGEMENT

OF THE HISTORIC CENTER

OF SIGHISOARA, AN

UNESCO WORLD HERITAGE

SITE



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Simona-Mihaela
IORGULESCU

Silvia IVAN, Larisa
NEAGU

Florina MANCIU?,
Alexandru Cristian
BIHOLAR?, Florin

Cristian BARLIBA?

Andrea MEZEI

Lorena MITRICA

Olguta MORARIU,
Florina BURESCU

Anamaria NEDA,
Andrada
Madalina- Maria
STOICONI

Sergiu-Bogdan
POP, Andreea-
Luciana SASCA,
Iulia-Alina
MANZAT

Viviana POPA

University of Agronomic
Sciences and Veterinary
Medicine of Bucharest

University of Agronomic
Sciences and Veterinary
Medicine of Bucharest

!Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

?Polytechnic University of
Timisoara

Transilvania University
of Brasov

Transilvania University
of Brasov

Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

University of Agricultural
Sciences and Veterinary
Medicine of Cluj-Napoca

“Transilvania” University
of Brasov

LUNAR LASER RANGING
EXPERIMENT - A JOURNEY
TO THE MOON AND BACK

SHORT REVIEW OF THE
BENEFITS OF USING DRONES
IN AGRICULTURE

UNIVERSITY MAP TOUR

COMPLEX STUDY OF
ZANOAGA-BRAN ZONE

FROM ROMANIA

THE IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE GIS PROJECT FOR THE
REGINA MARIA- BRAN PARK
AND THE PRESENTATION OF
THE REFURBISHMENT
SOLUTIONS

AGRICULTURAL LAND
COVER CLASSIFICATION
USING RAPIDEYE SATELLITE
IMAGERY

ACQUISITION AND
PROCESSING OF DATA FOR
THE IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE SYSTEMATIC CADASTER
IN ORAVITA AREA

COMPARATIVE TOPO-
GEODETIC STUDIES OF SOME
POINTS PLACED IN THE
UASVM CLUJ-NAPOCA
CAMPUS USING A TOTAL
STATION AND GPS
RECEIVERS

THE USE OF TOPO-GEODESIC
METHODS AND GIS MEANS
FOR THE REALISATION OF
THE GREEN CADASTRE FOR

89-94

95-98

99-
104

105-
110

111-
114

115-
122

123-
128

129-
134

135-
140



22

23

24

Andrada
Madalina-Maria
STOICON!],
Anamaria NEDA

Claudia TIMIS,
Lucian Vasile
POPP

Mihai-Daniel
TENTU, Theodora
NICOLAE

Banat University of
Agricultural Sciences and
Veterinary Medicine,
“King Michael I of
Romania”

University of Agricultural
Sciences and Veterinary
Medicine of Cluj-Napoca

University of Agronomic
Sciences and Veterinary
Medicine of Bucharest

THE CITY OF TARGU
SECUIESC

THE USE OF VEGETATION
INDICES IN THE CONTEXT
OF PRECISION
AGRICULTURE

ASSESSMENT OF
AGRICULTURAL LAND BY
GIS TECHNOLOGIES

DO WE NEED CADASTRE?

141-
148

149-
152

153-
166



