TABLE OF CONTENTS SECTION 01. ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

Paper ID	Authors	Affiliation	Paper Title	Page
01	Anca BARCU	University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest	AN OVERVIEW OF SUSTAINTABLE USES OF PLANT WASTE	11-14
02	Nicoleta-Corina CÂRNAŢ-MÂRZA	"1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia	STUDY ON THE RECYCLING OF ZN-C AND ALKALINE BATTERIES AND THE REUSE OF MICROELEMENTS IN AGRICULTURE	15-18
03	Elena MARICA	"1 Decembrie 1918" University of Alba Iulia	STUDY ON THE IMPACT OF ASBESTOS ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND ON THE POPULATION OF ALBA IULIA	19-22
04	Raluca PENU ¹ , Andrei Valentin HOLBAN ¹ , Victor Andrei GERGELY VARGA ¹ , Simona SPÎNU ¹ , Ionuţ MORARU ²	¹ University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest ² SC Laboratoarele Medica SA	GET IN BUSSINES WITH THE PLANTS WASTE	23-26
05	Özgür ZEYDAN ¹ , Kübra SEVER ¹ , Elif Sena AN ²	¹ Bülent Ecevit University, Department of Environmental Engineering ² Bülent Ecevit University, Department of Mining Engineering	SUSTAINABLE WATER USE IN BULENT ECEVIT UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF ENGINEERING	27-30

SECTION 02. SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT OF RURAL AREA

Paper ID	Authors	Affiliation	Paper Title	Page
06	Ionuţ Cosmin GHEORGHESCU ¹ , Florin Cristian BÂRLIBA ²	¹ Banat University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine, "King Michael I of Romania" ² West University of Timișoara	ACCESSION OF EUROPEAN FUNDS UNDER THE NATIONAL PROGRAM OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (2014- 2020) FOR THE FOUNDATION OF A ZOOTECHNICAL FARM BARATEAZ VILLAGE FROM TIMIS COUNTY	33-42

07	Ionuţ Cosmin	¹ Banat University of	EXECUTION OF A	43-50
	GHEORGHESCU ¹ ,	Agricultural Sciences and	SPECIALIZED STUDY IN	
	Florin Cristian	Veterinary Medicine,	ORDER TO DRAW UP THE	
	BÂRLIBA ²	"King Michael I of	DOCUMENTATION FOR THE	
		Romania"	REALIZATION OF THE	
		² Polytechnic University of	PASTORAL ARRANGEMENT	
		Timisoara	IN VARADIA COMMUNE,	
			CARAS - SEVERIN COUNTY	

SECTION 03. CADASTRE

Paper ID	Authors	Affiliation	Paper Title	Page
08	Constantin- Claudiu ANDRONESCU, Andan CHERIM	University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest	GRAPHIC ASPECTS OF 3D MAPS PRESENTATION	53-60
09	Florin Cristian BÂRLIBA², Ionuţ Cosmin GHEORGHESCU¹	¹ Banat University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine, "King Michael I of Romania" ² Polytechnic University of Timisoara	CARTOGRAPHIC ANALYSIS OF MEADOWS FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF A PASTORAL SETTLEMENT	61-66
10	Florin Cristian BÂRLIBA¹, Ionuţ Cosmin GHEORGHESCU¹, Florina MANCIU²	¹ Polytechnic University of Timișoara ² Banat University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine, "King Michael I of Romania"	CREATING A WEB GIS APPLICATION WHICH PRESENTS A TOURISTIC MAP OF TIMISOARA	67-76
11	Cristian BIHOLAR, Ionuţ CARABAS, Florina MANCIU	Banat University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine, "King Michael I of Romania"	TOPOGRAPHIC WORKS FOR THE ACHIEVEMENT OF A 3D SURVEY	77-80
12	Andreea Luminiţa DEDULESCU, Valentina Mihaela BULIBAŞA	University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest	MAPS AND SATELLITE IMAGES – TOOLS FOR AN EFFECTIVE MANAGEMENT OF THE HISTORIC CENTER OF SIGHISOARA, AN UNESCO WORLD HERITAGE SITE	81-88

13	Simona-Mihaela IORGULESCU	University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest	LUNAR LASER RANGING EXPERIMENT - A JOURNEY TO THE MOON AND BACK	89-94
14	Silvia IVAN, Larisa NEAGU	University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Bucharest	SHORT REVIEW OF THE BENEFITS OF USING DRONES IN AGRICULTURE	95-98
15	Florina MANCIU ¹ , Alexandru Cristian BIHOLAR ¹ , Florin Cristian BARLIBA ²	¹ Banat University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine, "King Michael I of Romania" ² Polytechnic University of Timisoara	UNIVERSITY MAP TOUR	99- 104
16	Andrea MEZEI	Transilvania University of Brasov	COMPLEX STUDY OF ZANOAGA-BRAN ZONE FROM ROMANIA	105- 110
17	Lorena MITRICĂ	Transilvania University of Brasov	THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE GIS PROJECT FOR THE REGINA MARIA- BRAN PARK AND THE PRESENTATION OF THE REFURBISHMENT SOLUTIONS	111- 114
18	Olguţa MORARIU, Florina BURESCU	Banat University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine, "King Michael I of Romania"	AGRICULTURAL LAND COVER CLASSIFICATION USING RAPIDEYE SATELLITE IMAGERY	115- 122
19	Anamaria NEDA, Andrada Madalina- Maria STOICONI	Banat University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine, "King Michael I of Romania"	ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING OF DATA FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SYSTEMATIC CADASTER IN ORAVITA AREA	123- 128
20	Sergiu-Bogdan POP, Andreea- Luciana SASCA, Iulia-Alina MÂNZAT	University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of Cluj-Napoca	COMPARATIVE TOPO- GEODETIC STUDIES OF SOME POINTS PLACED IN THE UASVM CLUJ-NAPOCA CAMPUS USING A TOTAL STATION AND GPS RECEIVERS	129- 134
21	Viviana POPA	"Transilvania" University of Braşov	THE USE OF TOPO-GEODESIC METHODS AND GIS MEANS FOR THE REALISATION OF THE GREEN CADASTRE FOR	135- 140

			THE CITY OF TARGU	
			SECUIESC	
22	Andrada	Banat University of	THE USE OF VEGETATION	141
	Madalina-Maria	Agricultural Sciences and	INDICES IN THE CONTEXT	148
	STOICONI,	Veterinary Medicine,	OF PRECISION	
	Anamaria NEDA	"King Michael I of	AGRICULTURE	
		Romania"		
23	Claudia TIMIŞ,	University of Agricultural	ASSESSMENT OF	149
	Lucian Vasile	Sciences and Veterinary	AGRICULTURAL LAND BY	152
	POPP	Medicine of Cluj-Napoca	GIS TECHNOLOGIES	
24	Mihai-Daniel	University of Agronomic	DO WE NEED CADASTRE?	153
	ŢENŢU, Theodora	Sciences and Veterinary		166
	NICOLAE	Medicine of Bucharest		